6:00-
6:15

6:15-
6:50

6:50-
7:35

7:35-
8:15

8:15-
8:30

Meeting

Tuesday, October 7, 2014
6:00 pm —8:30 pm

Ventura River Watershed Council

Oak View Community Center, 18 Valley Rd. Oak View

Facilitated by Lorraine Walter, Ventura River Watershed Coordinator

Agenda

Topic and Discussion Leader

Opening remarks, agenda review, introductions,
announcements, updates

Watershed Management Plan

Overview of key plan sections:

- Findings

- Campaigns

- Project & Program List

New Groundwater Legislation - Overview
Gerhardt Hubner, Ventura County Watershed Protection District

Water Conservation Programs - Discussion

- Ron Merckling, Casitas Municipal Water District
- Karen Waln, Ventura Water

- Rob Hanford, Golden State Water

Discussion

Desired Outcome/Description

Welcome; review purpose of meeting;
introductions and announcements.

Overview of key sections of the draft
watershed management plan that are
out for review.

Overview presentation of three
historic groundwater bills signed by the
Governor on Sept. 16, requiring that
groundwater “sustainability plans” be
developed for many basins in
California.

Water agency representatives will
discuss current water conservation and
water use efficiency programs.

An opportunity to discuss other issues.

Next Watershed Council meeting: Thursday, November 13, 9:00 am — 12:00 pm
E.P. Foster Library Topping Room, 651 E. Main St., Ventura

Ventura River Watershed Council Meeting Agenda, 10-7-14
Contact: Lorraine Walter, Ventura River Watershed Coordinator, lorraine@ovlc.org, 805/649-6852 x4, www.venturawatershed.org

lofl



mailto:lorraine@ovlc.org
http://www.venturawatershed.org/

