

## Ventura River Watershed Council Meeting

Tuesday, October 7, 2014

6:00 pm - 8:30 pm

Oak View Community Center, 18 Valley Rd. Oak View

Facilitated by Lorraine Walter, Ventura River Watershed Coordinator

## Agenda

#		Topic and Discussion Leader	Desired Outcome/Description
1	6:00- 6:15	Opening remarks, agenda review, introductions, announcements, updates	Welcome; review purpose of meeting; introductions and announcements.
2	6:15- 6:50	Watershed Management Plan Overview of key plan sections: - Findings - Campaigns - Project & Program List	Overview of key sections of the draft watershed management plan that are out for review.
3	6:50- 7:35	New Groundwater Legislation - Overview  Gerhardt Hubner, Ventura County Watershed Protection District	Overview presentation of three historic groundwater bills signed by the Governor on Sept. 16, requiring that groundwater "sustainability plans" be developed for many basins in California.
4	7:35- 8:15	Water Conservation Programs - Discussion - Ron Merckling, Casitas Municipal Water District - Karen Waln, Ventura Water - Rob Hanford, Golden State Water	Water agency representatives will discuss current water conservation and water use efficiency programs.
5	8:15- 8:30	Discussion	An opportunity to discuss other issues.

Next Watershed Council meeting: Thursday, November 13, 9:00 am - 12:00 pm

E.P. Foster Library Topping Room, 651 E. Main St., Ventura